Alteration in Memorandum of Association (MOA) to increase authorized share capital 

4. Alteration to the Capital Clause (Clause V) of the Memorandum of Association (MOA) of 

the Company to increase the authorized share capital from INR 1,07,96,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Hundred Seven Crore Ninety Six Lakh Only) to INR 2,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred Crore Only), subject to the approval of the Members of the Company. 

Amended Clause V of MOA: 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is INR 2,00,00,00,000 (Rupees Two 
Hundred Crores Only) divided into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crores) Equity Shares of INR

[...]

DETAILS AS PER REGULATION 30 OF LISTING REGULATIONS READ WITH SEBI 

CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/CFD/POD2/CIR/P/0155 DATED NOVEMBER 11, 2024: 

S. 

No. 
Particulars Details 

1 Brief details of options granted The RSU 2025 authorizes grant of the maximum 

5,27,403 (Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Four 

Hundred Three) employee stock options 

(“Options”), exercisable into not more than equal 

number of equity shares (“Shares”) of face value of 

INR 10/- each fully paid-up, subject to the approval 

of Members of the Company. 

2 Whether the Scheme is in terms 

of SEBI (SBEB) Regulations, 

2021 (if applicable) 

Yes 

3 

Total number of shares covered 

by these Options 

The total number of Equity Shares to be issued/ 

allotted/ acquired/ transferred under the RSU 2025 

shall be limited to 5,27,403 (Five Lakh Twenty 

Seven Thousand Four Hundred Three) equity 

shares of face value of INR 10/- each fully paid-up 

of the Company. 

4 Pricing Formula Exercise Price per Option shall be the face value of 

Equity Share prevailing as on date of grant of 

Option. 

5 Options Vested Not Applicable 

6 Time within which option may be